TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREWSON BRUNNER, INC.		11/08/2001	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1000 Allanson Road
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481412	AUTO-CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)368-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-368-7676

Email: jriley@aldenlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Andrew Alden Address Line 1: 2122 York Road

Address Line 2: Suite 180

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TREMEC, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan G. Riley
Signature:	/jonathan g. riley/
Date:	06/10/2008
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0350

900108634

Total Attachments: 6

source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page1.tif source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page2.tif source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page3.tif source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page4.tif source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page5.tif source=Crewson Brunner - MacLean Crewson Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated \(\)

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks which are listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks") and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or used at common law as indicated in Schedule 1.
- B. The Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

AGREEMENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the Assignee, may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privity therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI:950266.1

The Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

·	CREWSON BRUNNER, INC., a New York corporation By: Ary Truster
	Name: Gary Crewson
	Its: President
Acknowledged and Agreed to by MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C. this day of November, 2001	
By:	
Name:	
Its:	

My commission expires:		S Notary Qu My Commis	UZANNE RISMAN Public State of New Yo alified in Erie County ssion Expires April 25,	nk 20 <u>0</u> 3
	_	Notary Publ	ic	
Assignment and knows and unde	rstands the contents	thereof.		
execute this Assignment on beha	alf of said corporation	n; that he has read	and signed the f	oregoing
Morenta, 2001, that he is	an officer of Crews	son Brunner, Inc.;	that he is auth	orized to
1. (sary (New Som b	eing duly sworn,	did depose and	say this §	day o
COUNTY OF EN IL)	,		
Cara) ss:			
STATE OF NEW YORK)			

Schedule 1

Trademarks

TrademarksDateTitle#2,481,412August 28, 2001Trademark-Principal Register
"Auto-Check"

CHI:950266.1

The Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

CREWSON BRUNNER, INC., a New York corporation

By: _____
Name: ____
Its: ____

Acknowledged and Agreed to by MACLEAN CREWSON, L.L.C. this day of November, 2001

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

Name: GEORGE 4. COOR JR.

Its: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER